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Cir Daniel Han, City of Ryde Mayor Cir Jordan Lane pictured with EV car owner Tim and
Clir Trenton Brown at the new EV charging spaces at the Rowe Street East Car Park.

EV CHARGERS

The City of Ryde is committed to helping
residents make the transition to more
sustainable modes of transport.

As part of this commitment, Council has
installed two Electric Vehicle (EV) charging
spaces at the new Rowe Street East

Car Park in Eastwood, which are now
operational.

EV owners can presently charge their car
for two hours free of charge at the car park
by downloading the Exploren App via the
App Store or Google Play, signing up and
scanning the QR code at the charging
station.

Find out about other Council EV charging
stations available for community use at
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/EVCharging

COMMUNITY GRANTS

If you have a great idea that could benefit
the community, a City of Ryde Community
Grant may be able to assist you.

Community grants are able to provide

support to not-for-profit organisations, and
in some instances individuals, to undertake
projects which address a community need.

To be eligible for a grant you must meet the
criteria outlined in the Community Grants
Guidelines.

HAVE YOUR SAY

For more information and to apply visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/communitygrants

HOME SUSTAINABILITY
ASSESSMENTS

With winter having arrived and heating
appliances being switched on, it is easy for
residents to be caught out by the jump in their
utility costs.

To assist, Council offers free home
sustainability assessments that provide advice
to residents to help them understand how
they can reduce their home running costs,
and at the same time improve its comfort and
environmental performance.

Those who book a free assessment can
also enter the draw to be one of three lucky
winners to receive $1,500 to spend on
environmental improvements to their home.

To book a free assessment, visit

www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/hwsa

Sincerely,
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Cir Jordan Lane

Mayor
Phone 9952 8222
mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS

You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and proposals that are
currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback on services and concerns that

affect the community.

High St and Westminster Rd Intersection — Double Barrier Linemarking & No

Stopping (Closing 22 June 2022)

Draft Disability Inclusion Action Plan 2022 — 2026 (Closing 26 June 2022)
Memorial Park Dog Off-Leash Trial (Closing 30 June 2022)

Disc Golf Trial — North Ryde Common (Closing 30 June 2022)

Licence of Part of Santa Rosa Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia

(Closing 8 July 2022)

Licence of Part of Tyrrell Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia (Closing

8 July 2022)

Dragon Boat Club — Boat Storage Trial (Closing 11 December 2022)

Want to find out more?

To find out more about one of the above projects or for information on how to provide
feedback, please visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service

on 9952 8222.
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined visit

www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices

Received between 26 May and 1 June 2022
LDA2022/0163 13 Clermont Ave RYDE
MOD2022/0087 82-84 Waterloo Rd
MACQUARIE PARK
104 Bowden St
MEADOWBANK

7A Kemp St
TENNYSON POINT
2/20 Epping Rd
NORTH RYDE

98 Tennyson Rd
TENNYSON POINT

18 Frances Rd PUTNEY
284 Morrison Rd
PUTNEY

6 Hordern Ave PUTNEY
65 Russell St
DENISTONE EAST

12 Darvall Rd
EASTWOOD

2A Deborah PL
EASTWOOD

76 Darvall Rd
DENISTONE WEST

MOD2022/0089

LDA2022/0155

LDA2022/0157

LDA2022/0159

LDA2022/0160
LDA2022/0161

MOD2022/0088
LDA2022/0158

LDA2022/0162

MOD2022/0090

MOD2022/0091

Determined between 26 May and 1 June 2022
LDA2022/0029 91 Parkes St WEST RYDE
LDA2022/0032 32 Bennett St

WEST RYDE

41 Bowden St RYDE

12 Crescent Ave RYDE
21 Greene Ave RYDE

4 Parkes St RYDE

45-61 Waterloo Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

27 Railway Rd
MEADOWBANK

73 Wharf Rd
GLADESVILLE

5 Champion Rd
TENNYSON POINT

1 Farrington Pde

NORTH RYDE

91 Moncrieff Dr

EAST RYDE

23 Edgar St EASTWOOD
46 Trelawney St
EASTWOOD

17 Lancaster Ave
MELROSE PARK

39 Hollis Ave
DENISTONE EAST

17 Ferrabetta Ave
EASTWOOD

LDA2022/0079

MOD2022/0014

MOD2022/0041

MOD2022/0053

MOD2022/0073

MOD2022/0086

LDA2021/0191

LDA2022/0058

LDA2022/0103

LDA2022/0116

LDA2022/0060
LDA2022/0088

LDA2022/0132

LDA2022/0137

MOD2022/0084

LIBRARY NEWS

TECH SAVVY SENIORS (ENGLISH): INTRODUCTION TO

THE INTERNET AND EMAIL

Free introductory digital literacy program for seniors on the
basics of using the Internet and email, hosted by City of Ryde

Libraries.
When:
Time:
Where:

10.00am — 12.15pm
Ryde Library

10 June (Internet) and 17 June (email)

Bookings essential. By booking in, you agree to attend
BOTH sessions. www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/techsavvyseniors or 9952 8352.

EVENT IN YOUR CITY

Cancer
Council

Australia's Biggest
Morning Tea

Join us for Australia’s Biggest Merning Tea,
in support of Cancer Council.

Date:
Time:
Where:

Saturday 18 June

10.00am — 2.00pm

MNarth Ryde School of Arts,
201 Coxs Road, North Ryde
Mo entry fees but any
donations are welcome

an the day.

Cost:

For more information visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/BMT

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde
(within Top Ryde City shopping centre)
Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670

P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au




