P City of Ryde



Clr Daniel Han, City of Ryde Mayor Clr Jordan Lane pictured with EV car owner Tim and Clr Trenton Brown at the new EV charging spaces at the Rowe Street East Car Park.

EV CHARGERS

The City of Ryde is committed to helping residents make the transition to more sustainable modes of transport.

As part of this commitment, Council has installed two Electric Vehicle (EV) charging spaces at the new Rowe Street East Car Park in Eastwood, which are now operational

EV owners can presently charge their car for two hours free of charge at the car park by downloading the Exploren App via the App Store or Google Play, signing up and scanning the QR code at the charging station.

Find out about other Council EV charging stations available for community use at www.rvde.nsw.gov.au/EVCharging

COMMUNITY GRANTS

If you have a great idea that could benefit the community, a City of Ryde Community Grant may be able to assist you.

Community grants are able to provide support to not-for-profit organisations, and in some instances individuals, to undertake projects which address a community need.

To be eligible for a grant you must meet the criteria outlined in the Community Grants Guidelines.

Stopping (Closing 22 June 2022)

affect the community.

(Closing 8 July 2022)

8 July 2022)

Want to find out more?

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS



HOME SUSTAINABILITY ASSESSMENTS

With winter having arrived and heating appliances being switched on, it is easy for residents to be caught out by the jump in their utility costs.

To assist, Council offers free home sustainability assessments that provide advice to residents to help them understand how they can reduce their home running costs, and at the same time improve its comfort and environmental performance.

Those who book a free assessment can also enter the draw to be one of three lucky winners to receive \$1,500 to spend on

environmental improvements to their home.

To book a free assessment, visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/hwsa



DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices

Received between 26 May and 1 June 2022		Determined between 26 May and 1 June 2022	
LDA2022/0163	13 Clermont Ave RYDE	LDA2022/0029	91 Parkes St WEST RYDE
MOD2022/0087	82-84 Waterloo Rd	LDA2022/0032	32 Bennett St
	MACQUARIE PARK		WEST RYDE
MOD2022/0089	104 Bowden St	LDA2022/0079	41 Bowden St RYDE
WOD2022/0089		MOD2022/0014	12 Crescent Ave RYDE
	MEADOWBANK	MOD2022/0041	21 Greene Ave RYDE
LDA2022/0155	7A Kemp St	MOD2022/0053	4 Parkes St RYDE
	TENNYSON POINT	MOD2022/0073	45-61 Waterloo Rd
LDA2022/0157	2/20 Epping Rd	MOD2022/0000	MACQUARIE PARK
	NORTH RYDE	MOD2022/0086	27 Railway Rd MEADOWBANK
		LDA2021/0191	73 Wharf Rd
LDA2022/0159	98 Tennyson Rd	LDAZOZI/0191	GLADESVILLE
	TENNYSON POINT	LDA2022/0058	5 Champion Rd
LDA2022/0160	18 Frances Rd PUTNEY	LDA2022/0030	TENNYSON POINT
LDA2022/0161	284 Morrison Rd	LDA2022/0103	1 Farrington Pde
	PUTNEY		NORTH RYDE
MOD2022/0088	6 Hordern Ave PUTNEY	LDA2022/0116	91 Moncrieff Dr
LDA2022/0158	65 Russell St		EAST RYDE
	DENISTONE EAST	LDA2022/0060	23 Edgar St EASTWOOD
LDA2022/0162	12 Darvall Rd	LDA2022/0088	46 Trelawney St
LDA2022/0162		1042022/0122	EASTWOOD
	EASTWOOD	LDA2022/0132	17 Lancaster Ave MELROSE PARK
MOD2022/0090	2A Deborah Pl	LDA2022/0137	39 Hollis Ave
	EASTWOOD	LDA2022/013/	DENISTONE EAST
MOD2022/0091	76 Darvall Rd	MOD2022/0084	17 Ferrabetta Ave
	DENISTONE WEST		EASTWOOD

LIBRARY NEWS

TECH SAVVY SENIORS (ENGLISH): INTRODUCTION TO THE INTERNET AND EMAIL

Free introductory digital literacy program for seniors on the basics of using the Internet and email, hosted by City of Ryde Libraries

When: 10 June (Internet) and 17 June (email) Time: 10.00am - 12.15pm

Where: **Ryde Library**

Bookings essential. By booking in, you agree to attend BOTH sessions. www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/techsavvyseniors or 9952 8352.

EVENT IN YOUR CITY Cancer Council

150	.2	2
8-X		

Australia's Biggest Morning Tea

Join us for Australia's Biggest Morning Tea. in support of Cancer Council.

Date:	Saturday 18 June	
Time:	10.00am - 2.00pm	
Where:	North Ryde School of Arts, 201 Coxs Road, North Ryde	
Cost:	No entry fees but any donations are welcome on the day.	

For more information visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/BMT

To find out more about one of the above projects or for information on how to provide feedback, please visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service on 9952 8222.

HAVE YOUR SAY

You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and proposals that are

High St and Westminster Rd Intersection – Double Barrier Linemarking & No

Draft Disability Inclusion Action Plan 2022 - 2026 (Closing 26 June 2022)

Licence of Part of Santa Rosa Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia

Licence of Part of Tyrrell Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia (Closing

Memorial Park Dog Off-Leash Trial (Closing 30 June 2022)

Disc Golf Trial – North Ryde Common (Closing 30 June 2022)

Dragon Boat Club – Boat Storage Trial (Closing 11 December 2022)

currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback on services and concerns that



🗹 f 🖸 /CityofRyde www.ryde.nsw.gov.au

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde (within Top Ryde City shopping centre) Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670 P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au

Sincerely,
11
fordant -
(
Clr Jordan Lane
Mayor
Phone 9952 8222
mavor@rvde.nsw.gov.au